
TRAININGS & MEETINGS 

• • • 

 AOA Online Trainings  

New Provider Training 

(Documentation & Care Plan) 
 

2021-2022 AOABH  

Annual Provider Training 
 

MHRS-AOA MHP QI 

Coordinators’ Meeting 

WebEx Meeting: 9/1/22 

10:30- 11:30am 

 

CYP Online Trainings 

2021-2022 CYPBH Integrated 

Annual Provider Training 

 MHRS-CYP MHP QI 

Coordinators’ Meeting 

Teams Meeting: 9/8/22  

10:00-11:30am 

*More trainings on CYP ST website 

 

 

 

HELPFUL LINKS 

• • • 

AQIS AOA Support Team 

AQIS CYP Support Team 

BHS Electronic Health Record  

Medi-Cal Certification 

Mental Health & Recovery Services (MHRS) 

Authority & Quality Improvement Services  

Quality Assurance & Quality Improvement Division 

AOA-Support Team / CYP-Support Team / Managed Care / Certification and Designation 

Support Services Teams 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

   

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

September 2022  

STRTP Summertime Refresher 

In the 2021/2022 Fiscal year, many of Orange County 

STRTPs had their first internal audit.  AQIS CYP Support Team  

appreciate all the hard work the programs showed in their charts  

and in the frontline work they provide to such a vulnerable population.  AQIS CYP 

would like to provide a quick summertime refresher regarding some STRTP 

documentation requirements.  For a complete list of regulations and requirements 

regarding STRTP, please refer to the SHORT-TERM RESIDENTIAL THERAPEUTIC 

PROGRAM (STRTP) Interim STRTP Regulations Ver II 

• A Mental Health Assessment needs to be completed and signed by a licensed 

mental health professional or waivered/registered professional within 5 

calendar days of the client’s arrival. 

o Exception, if a client is placed at the STRTP as an emergency placement 

pursuant to Welfare and Institutions Code section 11462.01(h)(3), the 

mental health assessment is due within 72 hours of arrival along with a 

written determination that the child requires the level of services and 

supervision provided at the STRTP to meet their behavioral and mental 

health service needs. 

• A Treatment Plan needs to be completed and signed by a licensed mental health 

professional, waivered/registered professional or the Head of Service within 

ten calendar days of the client’s arrival at the STRTP.  

o Reminder, included in the treatment plan should be one or more 

transition goal that supports in the rapid and successful transition of the 

client back to a lower level of care. 

• A Clinical review should be completed every 90 days to review the client’s 

current mental health status, progress in treatment and if they should be 

transitioned to a different level of care. 

Continued on page 2 

 

http://www.ochealthinfo.com/bhs/about/aqis/aoabh/trainings
http://www.ochealthinfo.com/bhs/about/aqis/aoabh/trainings
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/providers/annual-provider-trainings
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https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/providers/annual-provider-trainings
http://www.ochealthinfo.com/bhs/about/aqis/aoabh
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/more-bhs/children-youth-behavioral-health-cybh/aqis-cybh-0
https://bhsehrinfo.ochca.com/
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/authority-quality-improvement-services-division-aqis-0
https://www.dhcs.ca.gov/Documents/STRTP-Regulations-version-II.pdf
https://www.dhcs.ca.gov/Documents/STRTP-Regulations-version-II.pdf


  

  

 

  

STRTP Summertime Refresher continued… 

 

• A minimum of 1 daily Mental Health progress note should be completed for each client at 

the STRTP. 

o If a progress note for specialty mental health services (SMHS) is written, this replaces 

the requirement for the daily mental health progress note 

• Each client is required to be screened by a physician or psychiatrist prior to prescribing any 

psychotropic medication.  

• Don’t forget to fill out/update the Pathways to Wellbeing/Intensive Services eligibility. 

 

 

 
Non licensed and non-licensed waivered providers cannot provide clinical 

interventions since clinical interventions are outside of their scope of practice. 

Please encourage those providers to reference these suggested action words 

which describe non-clinical interventions:  

 

  Action words commonly used in Rehab notes 

Assisted Encouraged Identified Rehearsed 

Clarified Engaged Modeled Reminded 

Coached Explained Practiced Role Played 

Demonstrated Facilitated Problem Solved Set Limits 

Educated Taught Provided Summarized 

 

Action words commonly used in Case Management notes 

Addressed Contacted Explained Informed 

Answered Coordinated Facilitated Inquired 

Arranged Developed Followed Up Instructed 

Checked-In Directed Gathered Linked 

Consulted Documented Helped Plan Monitored 

 



  

 

  
CalAIM Newsflash:  

 
 

 

 

 

 

AQIS has incorporated all required Psychosocial elements into a new Psychosocial Assessment for the 
county EHR.  Orientation and training to the new form will be shared with all providers via a variety 
of meetings and trainings in the following weeks. 

1. Presenting Problem/Chief Compliant:  Focuses on the main reason the person is seeking care, in their 

own words if appropriate.  The goal is to document an account of what led up to seeking care. 

a. Domain includes current and history of the problem, current mental status and impairments in 

functioning.  

2. Trauma:  Involves information on traumatic incidents, the person in care’s reactions to trauma 

exposures and impact of trauma on the presenting problem. 

a.  Domain includes trauma exposures, trauma reactions, trauma screening and systems involvement. 

3. Behavioral Health History:  Focuses on history of behavioral health needs and the interventions that 

have been received to address those needs.  Domains 3 also includes substance use/abuse to identify 

co-occurring conditions and the impact of substance use/abuse on the presenting problem. 

a. Domain includes Mental health History, substance use/abuse, previous services 

4. Medical History and Medications: Integrates medical and medication items into the psychosocial 

assessment. 

a. Domain includes physical health conditions, medications, developmental history 

5. Psychosocial Factors:  Understanding the environment in which the person in care is functioning. 

a. Domain includes family history, social and life circumstances and cultural considerations 

6. Strengths, Risk and Protective Factors:  Explores areas of risk for the individuals we serve, but also 

the protective factors and strengths that are an equally important part of the clinical picture. 

a. Domain includes strengths and protective factors, risk factors and behaviors and safety planning. 

7. Clinical Summary, treatment recommendations and Level of Care Determination:  Provides 

clinicians an opportunity to clearly articulate a working clinical theory about the person in care and 

how treatment should proceed based on this hypothesis. 

a. Domain includes clinical impression, diagnostic impression and treatment recommendations. 

 

Assessment Domains 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/mental-health-and-recovery-services/quality-services-compliance/mental-health-plan-and


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Service Chiefs and Supervisors: 

Please remember to submit monthly program and provider updates/changes for the Provider Directory 

and send to: AQISManagedCare@ochca.com and BHSIRISLiaisonTeam@ochca.com 

Review QRTips in staff meetings and include in meeting minutes.  

Thank you!  

 

 

 

Disclaimer: The AQIS Quality Assurance (QA) and Quality Improvement (QI) Division develops and distributes the monthly 

QRTips newsletter to County and County Contracted Behavioral Health providers as a tool to assist with compliance with 

various QA/QI regulatory requirements. IT IS NOT an all-encompassing document. Programs and providers are responsible 

for ensuring their understanding and compliance with all local, state, and federal regulatory requirements.  

  

 

AQIS Quality Assurance & Quality Improvement Division 
Ian Kemmer, LMFT 

Director, AQIS 

MHRS-AOA Support Team  

714.834.5601 

Manager 

Berenice Moran, LMFT, AMII 

bmoran@ochca.com  
 

Service Chief II 

Ken Alma, LCSW 

kalma@ochca.com  
 

BHCII Staff 

Blanca Rosa Ayala, LMFT 

bayala@ochca.com  
 

Ashley Bart, LMFT 

abart@ochca.com 
 

Grace Ko, LCSW 

gko@ochca.com 
 

Brenda Truong, LCSW 

btruong@ochca.com  

 

Sang-Patty Tang, LCSW 

stang@ochca.com 
 

Support Staff 

Sharon Hoang, SA  

shoang@ochca.com  

Ashley Lopez, OS 

aslopez@ochca.com  

 

Certification & 

Designation Support 

Services Team  

714.834.5601 

Service Chief II 

Rebekah Radomski, LMFT  

rradomski@ochca.com  

 

Certification 

Sara Fekrati, LMFT  

sfekrati@ochca.com  

 

Eunice Lim, LMFT 

elim@ochca.com 

 

Debbie Montes, LMFT 

dmontes@ochca.com  

 

Andrew Parker, LMFT 

aparker@ochca.com  

 

Designation 

Diana Mentas, Ph.D. 

dmentas@ochca.com  

Selma Silva, Psy.D. 

ssilva@ochca.com 

 

Support Staff 

Josie Luevano, SA  

jluevano@ochca.com  

Fabiola Medina, OS  

fmedina@ochca.com  

MC Support Team 

714.834.6624 

Manager 

Annette Tran, LCSW, AMI 

anntran@ochca.com 
 

Service Chief II 

Dolores Castaneda, LMFT 

DCastaneda@ochca.com 

 

BHCII Staff 

Paula Bishop, LMFT 

pbishop@ochca.com  

Esmi Carroll, LCSW 

ecarroll@ochca.com  

Elaine Estrada, LCSW 

eestrada@ochca.com  

Jennifer Fernandez, ASW 

jfernandez@ochca.com  

 

Staff Specialists 

Araceli Cueva, SS   

acueva@ochca.com  

Samuel Fraga, SS 

sfraga@ochca.com  

Elizabeth Martinez, SS 

emmartinez@ochca.com  
 

Support Staff 

Katherine Alvarado, OS 

kalvarado@ochca.com 

MHRS-CYP Support Team 

714.834.5601 

Manager 

John Crump, LMFT, AMII 

jcrump@ochca.com 
 

Service Chief II 

Asmeret Hagos, LMFT  

ahagos@ochca.com  

Audit Staff 

Mark Lum, Psy.D.            

mlum@ochca.com  

Cheryl Pitts, LCSW           

cpitts@ochca.com  

 

Eduardo Ceja, LMFT 

eceja@ochca.com 

 

Stephanie Stefanelli, Psy.D. 

sstefanelli@ochca.com 

 

Support Staff 

Mabel (Maby) Ruelas, SA 

mruelas@ochca.com 
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